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Mole Pier Public Benefit Lease - City of Key West

Bogdan Vitas <b\vitas@keywestcity.com> Tue, Jan 14, 2014 at 1:57 PM
To: "Yonce, Tim T CIV NAVFAC SE" <timothy.yonce@nawy.mil>

Cc: "Demes, Ron A CIV CNRSE, N02" <ron.demes@navy.mil>, "Meagher, Patrick LCDR NAVFAC SE, PWO”
<patrick.meagher@naw.mil>, "Thompson, Jeremy L CIV NAVFAC SE, PWD Key West"
<jeremy.l.thompson@navy.mil>, "Ruzich, Richard R GS13 NAVFAC SE, PWD Key West"
<richard.r.ruzich@nawy.mil>, "McCarthy, Robin CIV NAVFAC SE, JAXS" <robin.mccarthy@nawy.mil>, Craig Cates
<ccates@keywestcity.com>, Shawn Smith <sdsmith@keywestcity.com>, Mark Finigan
<mfinigan@keywestcity.com>, David Femandez <dfemand@keywestcity.com>, Don Craig
<dcraig@keywestcity.com>, Doug Bradshaw <dbradsha@keywestcity.com>, "Knetge, William F ClV NAVFAC SE,
PWD Key West" <william.knetge@navy.mil>, "Monnier, Ashiey CIV NAVFAC SE, PWD Key West"
<ashley.monnier@navy.mil>

Dear Mr. Yonce,

This is to advise you that the Mayor and City Commission will consider approval of the Naw Outer Mole Pier
Public Benefit Lease at their regular meeting to be held on January 23, 2014. The lease under consideration is
the latest version received form Mr. Robert W. McDowell lll on January 9, 2014 as indicated in his letter as the
Department of Naw's Best and Final Offer. This item will not be placed on the agenda as a consent item as | am
confident that it will require discussion by both the Commission and members of the public audience prior to
consideration.

If you or any member of the US Naw's lease negotiating team are interested in aitending the City Commission
meeting please advise me of your planned atiendance. |look forward to your response.

Respectfully,

Bogdan "Bob" Vitas, Jr.
City Manager

City of Key West, City Hall
P.O. Box 1409
Key West, Florida 33041

(305)809-3888 phone
(305)809-3886 fax
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